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Most of the footnotes and material is taken up from the
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MERS VIRUS

NOVEL CORONAVIRUS SARS-COV-2
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S8R0 Bogy MEPIEEE DoBEEBYS 8H CETEe
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HARCKEL’S EVOLUTION OF MAN, PLATE XV2

PEDIGREE OF MAN.
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the desired HA and NA genes from flu strain 1 with the six other genes
from flu strain 2, which grows well in eggs and is harmless in humans.

HA gene ; o
HA After removing the
antigen CK ‘ ‘X, dangerous part of the
NA HA gene, scientists
antigen splice the HA and

NA genes from
J flu strain 1 into

Flu strain 1

circular pieces of
DNA called plasmids.

Flu strain 2 o Additional
plasmids
are created
using the
remaining
six genes
found in
flu strain 2.

Plasmids

HA
antigen

NA
antigen o Scientists insert the HA and NA plasmids

from flu strain 1 and the six plasmids
carrying genes from flu strain 2 into

animal cells growing —— _
J in the laboratory. 7 \

o Growin
animal cells

e The genes in the plasmids
instruct the animal cells
to make the desired
new flu strain.

New flu
strain
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Name

Behavior

Positive Sense

Carrier

Intermediate Host:
Size of the Virus :

Family
Transmission

Structural Proteins:
Receptor needed :
Initial Spike Protein:

Out Break

Incubation Period :

COVID-19

['FACT SHEET |

COVID-19 (SARS-Cov-2)
Severe Acute Respiratory Syndrome Corona Virus-2

2019 Novel Corona Virus
Positive Sense Single Stranded RNA Virus
Types A,B,C

Polarity that makes a virus to function as a
genome and as messenger RNA

Bats

Pangolin?

120 nm (50-200)

Corona Virus — Beta

Bats = Pangolins = Humans - Cats
S.E,M,N

ACE-2 (Angiotensin Converting Enzyme-2)
TMPRSS-2

Wuhan - China (November, December 2019)
3 - 40 Days

Methods of Prevention :

Hand Washing, Surface Cleaning, Face Masks, Social
Distancing, Self Isolation, Quarantine, Lock Down

As on 10" May 2020 :
- Total Number of Positive Cases : 41,57,220
- Deaths —2,83,734

Virus Types (Variants) Spread :
A - From China to America, Australia
B - China, Brazil, Canada
C - Singapore, Europe

Doctor who recognized the first case : Dr. Ai Fen

First Whistle Blower : Dr. Li Wenliang

294



295

al trials for COVID-19 Lancet

Real time dashboard of clinic



©030 5D BBOSO
& 55 moBBES SnACHE. & B BoD8 Y. & S
D500 Besh. HAY S5y wdTe.

885 588" Dot B Dows® ren ) w88
IoB)en EEBEHTo. HPHD Dot ey Edareos® 85:50) 008

B & Jond.

(ezen I @"éw o)

%q:o@@ e Slalejaoy 3.

Soryd 53 S Bsgo I

Lo“aée)é’é B0HBen B, wdgsHo 33563.

5820 Be3esSEB, Kakresiten (HHoN éﬁg@@ AN
@0t SnFE Hrenow0 BYEEO I

Sgaen H0HP, Hoden FEB, F§ drposren [HerdES;
?oz:s;oééfn BedR SeaarndSERs wdko S.

58 HE SH (God) e 78, & BHE ghen EPISS
BHIEB 30 TEe8” oeio I

OIE00 BHFD FEK06 5B eIborr arthHertodrotar
DBYHY 300 TRo° (H9005R) DD Fodho St

WOSEE SEPE & ©olRS [Boto ‘@il eolds
Borred (58S 3,

©OSER Benis & @0l [Bhoso eefhair S @oses
BoTeoR (PP .

aogs@o@o (TheArt of War) (@i B¢y (SunTzu), SIeERVe
(2085 B Bength, mOE aintpen (2290HS dwb) TheArt of War - &

296



b of 5 (HPaHIY), The Book of Five Rings (Miya Moto
Musoshi), Seven Military Classics (China), Dreampool Essays (Shen
Kuo), GuerrillaWarfare-°8er a8 98 (Sihaoe-Che Guevara), On
Protracted War (Mao Zedong), The 33 Strategies of War; 36 Strategies,
The Utility of Force (General Rupert Smith), Seven Pillars of Wisdom
(T.E. Lawrence) s 20505, deHhde0sH, Treresd, O0eg
FoHedH I HETHETS.

DN08 T S ?’ow(;oééfn ©50506% ey SoryBotr
DS EI10B. BoEW (HETFHODS - FXdren vio &
PR EoBB, ©oid oFjo &é&é% o0 HXerd) (Community
of Common Destiny) J:30m0d 58805 ser 8865 ‘z”om;o@v@és
L)y B8 5008 DA EDLQTHB.

P Sorereid 368 @ a;éo@s &5 Sééww:b&é:ﬁ)émééés,
(@508, Ko8oHE IS athen FBE earre T &S as®
P DE DeIorDS Eéaéaéé%géawg\éfﬁ

& ©0%0 20 w0do &9 wiiHsts Ko EoBer),
Eodoe) é@%ego&ocso@ abd é@&oé)zé goHo Bnod DIBrDH0
S20550068, :ﬁae)éaézé) der oAHB0ES0 BADK0EE &30S8
godhoBBorre God.

BPEH HiSHoze IS @l el SedriyoiBTmo.
™0, 3, wh), wsedo, Jo AIPE’ Sg&e HEFpTPaw. S0 E3ok,
50853¢5 B0 i &8 ’?g@@’sé DS oo SoSBS CowHS&°
Qod eBd [HHoBo. JTHIY ShPel) Jcho@ens®d Hon
A& 28 ?ocs;oé;ﬁaa:é& 26526}53 DoHode 108 Lol ?3051‘513263
sty Fodom, S’ B3oxm; 8% Per Sodraben 88
DN SrSHotH ©SPS WBBH HoBKoH WV %o

297



é@éoﬁ;éséaaaw. JSeeso Hde @wézﬁtéo, w@‘ézﬁtéom 08 Hode
FoEBIB0 b YTH PIVODE FEdn (Heed IPcHEO
QIR EHHBZTe?

&8 88 2088 Swivdome?

& 98080 BHPE WoBKHB0T?

&8 JEed08 wss SHreS™?

©0508 %o ehIHHOEI %88 Sy womes!

©0508 o Senthds eyl Syl

8,680 BoR F0He o

4 BP0
QA

+ 8, oifdy 2020 S’ FBT BHSET, Sreuren Y
23q0°e 5@%}03 FAIr8 (HHoSo Soogygorr 208 AS®
He08¢008.

+ [BDodo G HYoSEl8 rEE-ZT; GPEE-FERS
2668’5"&503@’5; 888 S’ A30g (DHB0HI Swte)TA.

< OB, Talgen SR FooR S, (e ErePobT0m0.

< 8506-2022 CRIIeloie Bobanepa S5 05TRg00.

% °05-19 a58)58° w08 [HarasBDoEDD.

298



CSES0E0-DOS €Y
(TheArt of War - Sun Tzu)

VS H KBS éx-Sun Tzu-38 %) (544-496 B.C.) I=e
RIRHDHE. oﬁ:acgéo@s&g; SS5owd, Jerod. (DS Bee® H (W)
(@P08) Tren (H8HHE o@m G, & (S TheArt of
War SR 0e00h (B°), B3y S35 2988 (@33r]), ° 0335?%5&05
(DHz0), TGS FEEH (9ds°) Hod (g Sget, e
TPOHHB NBINOR.

The Art of War - angd@ol@ 8¢ Hekrd egrgdireon
(e ob.

"All warfare is based on Deception’; 'lIf you know about
yourself and your enemy you will win hundred battles’; 'Avoid war

asfar aspossible’ - senHod SrEes® emrrsnos® Jod e
(Nogo.

(08 SDE-19 Seoderdd BPIDHS HIFESH IS &
Q500D QY ([@rodo (3 EF°-Su Zhou) Teenrd Hode Y
&r508® a0, (750 88%0edy). & “§°D5-19” &roe K8 &g
80oRS TheArt of War ((5o5°Q) @0k809) (Grdhadod.

299



ONTDOLB GO
Q@ Q@

“TeeoifsS (5035 dogfod® Smen TS’ SigSotrth”

- oed 8352’;)5

& E056-19 IPwso T D (oS dorpds

ol A85r? &) dero Achoden [HHoweR) B D)8 Bos®

T8 Fe, er§Ocie, Ererefar erod SrgdHed @HHoto A

OEFEEF 30D 8 (Herard) H08OKQTT? &b éédﬁwcg@és
255> D> FBoSEETNE?

Brasirdio edhose SosBTre TEE HHHePs KL,
2308 EBaITred, @%)g anq;@é) A¥BEo, :‘Dgg@ Q5B 0 BadhEo
& QHRE™ ¢otd. sBowSS™ sam (Caffar1346) &° sroetoen
RS HBHBoDS EH D Iad) &) g8 D28 E¢fe0
QRoTeB>.

800 B2, &8, P, @oEeE) D& (BIwen) FPEB,
388, SPEMSR rod HRTAWHD) dﬁnmgo@a OIEPEY BT
BoX (HHoS dﬁwcgen@s £ S awgo S FA0d. ©
S5 EFarb oos® B 1Y IHS ¢&)Y B Jeg Taraw
o Gaven. $8F (BE008R dYPoatd 11, 20018° methen
20ASHPE 8o(@°E) edtre 68 adHLH&OR.

©BoS0s® aipd wEtregorr AHEY) oo KHESS,
B BB PNy Bres” LD AHHBHoET SrL) ool B
5 &3 @gé ?5232628263 @@Eﬁ@@ S @“&Qa%"’@é} JcHo 3‘@026&
J08® B 85 wHITH) (HEGPobd. B B wHMEoen
&85 §00im, PONT), awd, 8T°F, FEFES SOIY Tae.

P Bero OIS Kogen S SRHY TE™ S0
B8589 CSQ)%@S Bt o35Sty S Qoo 3;%30@63.
OB 6EE DR SNDH) B B’ 0hE 8% @B ePgren

300



K&, Bee® adpls edrge 1,438,116,346, g8 38D
esegP 1,376,974,241. (5505 asege 7.8 OOy (7,777,246,203).
DO exrgr 330,573,517 =20 JTPego &0z AN oo
S585) 8D, B - &0 v ofe SK5 85 Ned.

SrdHe @l BEho $YNoE” B6° BOAHE =R IHIE
EH0% whsreorr ¢otnos® e e SPolden DT
3‘(}3&26&6;3 SPEHen Ere $H8% eded DTNED BoB0Er S
SR ddenrr 3, FanEs Soven 6t’erdd wRair, ¥Ro, Y
O BRI 5 Ba8ler&s’ &) Baren Bommyow. TEEERS o,
aSogio Thore D Bay) ?egooé 263%%33)8))&‘3 CREEGEA
SPIH0L & BIrB0eeS SSE T Sreorr EdadIAT?
BRrKes® S B2 JBR S8 BT Hg HOEES o
0D 20HEDHE FLrdrE T3R8 seBtesvongoTe?

FE), Hb), B8 BSeH Be, OO, GES B
o0 Beeen EaraorreoT TEEIS HB TRTYOT? FEkwD
50850 BAHEIE AN DY BIS-4 EErHTow ©SIB0.
29 USAS® 13, UKE® 9, 8arSe® 1, yeberofs® 3, 2,
569, &g, 63"5@3‘5 8BS, 8 SO, PSSt 2,
B08ArE® 3, HrorbE® 2, IS 4, P’ 2, Bos® 2, S5mes®
1, BeS, o(Dasr-3, @Bodars® 1 aamom.

@~S 13, 20125 P ©TDSr Bos® & 5588 IS
SRS PBob. SR DS Joroddy oE0 @O RS @
B35 IS Iol Freosry o°8 FPAE (Ron Fouchier) &
Ko[B0TE. & oD HFND T°8 T Bees® YIRS
J85S PE 0o’ Badwd FBE5 (FroE Kb Hodbaed (b
4, 2013).

© HOEET eSS A0S HAwEE® (Xiangguo giu)
5B sHTredT HIVXHB. BB Y g6 B&ofR Foh &re
Q@o&“@w. wgg &k E&°T°, e, g, :éavsaa§ e
$508%8ben B Hod K BNBDH.

301



iy 2017 B8 HIFSS® &) $BE°GT T BITE™
$5088T° B éaté?g §°Q) ey)omren adrrow.

© EHaS IFe, JaP FEen PSS HOEEFEe Ao
Hoardy $r8) 31, 20193, Treoh Ive SHard 8 20196°
B ForeBPDH Bl vl GTRIS HD8ok.

855 o GBEET &) (9P HXus D@ 20208°
G rES® DoBomed.

8 Dognerded HIBS S KSowoisnTy) SEDeone,
DS Borod od oD HBE JBR, HIES 3¢5 S0 BHHI
HBI ééégeaf’(‘i)& 568809 girdHosos® HEodaren ‘éa%&@?é&cﬁf)&
§°058 e8%des.

B°, RO PeHen .88 a8 etiHmen FheSito,
OO ©FHD & JEIH B I @ DHE0, BT & IFY
PBSR IKo, BT BT darcingonr atitTed el
RsrH0 (Pt penéod. eidwe 5055 GBS orerren
BB SoeES (oS ©eANTEE &0 BTNEP? @D, B €0
oden "All warfare is based on Deception™.

TheEyesof Darknessesd $:80&® Dean Koontz-&S 56
o3 SSond 198183 HBFBT-400 oI Lardsngo K809
(BFDowes.

33 f{g@é%_éﬁs DEorerge é@@ég@éa PenET, @é’,)eée)%
B0t welrs SereH efEFrabo HOL ©RPOY) a8
3;260?@369)6)&3&‘050, @@é@% D06 Bod Sn&HHED, 208
SERSEKR (@Homrd) Eigdd of S @RY (Community of
Common Destiny) &°8, 83 %o)f8 8Efares) @abd)os®
§°06-19 darcingiorr HErAoSaione? BAS® wdbdse Sirigego
STe? Bapg S0 SHBoks?

“Besen &)fégagom SNV IR $83808° HonTRow”.

302



-

BR-H)IR-D0eER0ts BBO

H0HB°0K BpBo ?ﬁcg DO ﬁ)&S&eD

WBrORE"SH JHTESL re Jsbod®

RO Erdg) ©oS Aer eI 2,008 oD

B IR edo cSroh & eseaed) e08sSs0.

(Foof TR &He-0add (701-762)

303



Dr. LANKA SIVA RAMA PRASAD
M.B.B.S; M.S. GENERAL SURGERY

M.Ch. CARDIOTHORACIC SURGERY

Fellow in VASCULAR SURGERY

Post graduate Diplomate in Human Rights

Post graduate Diplomate in Television Production

Cell animation Specialist- Heart Animation Academy
Computer Animation Specialist- Pentafour- Chennai
Web Engineer and Web Designer- Web City- Hyderabad
Fellow of Indo- Asian Poetry Society

Founder of Writer's Corner / Srijana Lokam

Columnist - Andhra Jyothi (Nivedana)

Founder of Waves (Warangal Aids Voluntary Educational Society)

Poetry (Telugu)

©ONOOAWNPE

10

Alchemy

Vaana Mabbula Kanthi Khadgam

Tea Kappulo Toofan

Tangeti Junnu

Karakatakam (Cancer)

Oka Sarassu — Aneka Hamsalu (Psychiatry)
Marana Saasanam

Sri Lalitha Sahasranama Stotram

Kuyyo — Morro Satakam

Bhairava Satakam

Poetry (English)

11.
12.
13.
14.

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

Shades

The Twilight Zone

My Poem is My Birth Certificate

The Pendulum Clock, The Gramophone,
The Typewriter and The Pen

The Vigilance Whistle!

How to Cook a Delicious Poem

Windows and Apples

The Guerdon of Poesy

The Haste Land

Bees Need No Invitation When Flowers Bloom...
The Poet that launched a thousand poems
Walking with My Moon

Reflections

304



lll. Stories, Novels, Essays...(Telugu)

24. Katti Anchupai (Noir Stories)

25. Chupke — Chupke (Woman diseases)
26. Akshararchana

27. Deepa Nirvana Gandham (Death)
28. Swapna Sastram (Dreams-1)

29. Kalalu-Peeda Kalalu (Dreams-2)
30. Satyanveshanalo (Novel)

31. Sankya Sastram (Numerology)
32. Dr. Jayadev Cartoons (Cartoons)
33. Kathalu — kavitalu

34. Genome (Biotechnology Novel)

IV Stories, Novels, Essays (English)

35. In Search of Truth (Novel)
36. How to be happy (Philosophy)
37. Bouquet of Telugu Songs and Poems

V Translations (English to Telugu)

38. lliad (Homer)

39. Odyssey (Homer)

40. Epic Cycle (Homer)

41. Three Greek Tragedies

42. The Poems of Sappho

43. Aeneid (Virgil)

44. Pilgrim’s Progress (John Bunyan)
45. Paradise Lost (John Milton)

46. Paradise Regained (John Milton)
47. Divine Comedy (Dante)

48. Faust (Goethe)

49. World Famous Stories

50. Namdeo Dhasal Poetry

51. William Blake Poetry

52. Emily Dickinson Poetry — Part |
53. Emily Dickinson Poetry — Part Il
54. Emily Dickinson Poetry — Part 11l
55. Emily Dickinson Poetry — Part IV
56. Emily Dickinson Poetry — Part V
57. Russian Poetry

58. Jalapatam (Eighteen English Poets)
59. Dabbu Manishi (Money Poetry)
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60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94,
95.

Santi Yuddham (War-Peace)

Christu Adbhuta Geethalu

The Path of Christ

Silappadikaram

Manimekhala

Sangam Poetry

Conference of Birds (Attar)

Masnavi - Part 1

Masnavi - Part 2

Masnavi - Part 3

Masnavi - Part 4

Masnavi - Part 5

Masnavi - Part 6

Madhusala (Edward Fitzgerald)

Sougandhika (Master Poems in English-1)
Toorpu Padamara (Master Poems in English-2)
Prema Kurisina Velalo... (Master Poems in English-3)
Vallu Mugguru (Master Poems in English-4)
Alanati Kothagali (Master Poems in English-5)
Manchu Toofan (Master Poems in English-6)
Endaa — Vaana (Master Poems in English-7)
Pillanagrovi Pipupu (Master Poems in English-8)
Naalugu Dikkulu (Master Poems in English-9)
Allanta Doorana Aa Paata Vinavacche (Master Poems in English-10)
Divya Vastrala Kosam (Master Poems in English-11)
Oka Madhusala (Master Poems in English-12)
The Axion Esti (Odysseus Elytis)

Love & Death (Frederico Garcio Lorca)

Ten Thousand Lines (Edwin Cordevilla)

Century of Love (Roula Pollard)

Pablo Neruda Poetry

Mexican Poetry

Inanna (Queen of Heaven and Earth)
Sataroopa (A.K. Khanna)

Aamani (Master Poems in English-13)

Kotha Deepalu (Master Poems in English-14)

VI Translations (From Telugu, Hindi to English)

96.
97.
98.

Bhagavatam (Potana)
Soundarya Lahari (Sankaracharya)
Modern Bhagavadgita
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99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.

Samparayam (Suprasanna)

The Tree of Fire (Anumandla Bhoomaiah)

The Poems of Kuppam (Seeta Ram)

We Need a Language (T.W. Sudhakar)

The Broken Grammer (T.W. Sudhakar)

The Voice of Telangana (Madiraju Ranga Rao)
Fire and Ice (Rama Chandramouli)

The Tears of Bliss

This is no Streaking (Stories — K.K. Menon)

The Pool of Blood (Novel — Ampasayya Naveen)
Madhusala (Harivamsa Roy Bacchan)

Journey to Manasa Sarovar (English poetry)
Smooth Hands- Sosonjan A. Khan- (Bilingual)
Dancing Winds- Maria Miraglia (Bilingual)
Moments- Alicja Kubreska (Bilingual)

Tayouan Pai Pai- Yaw-Chin Fang(Bilingual)

The World of Extinct Lamps- Izabela Zubko (Tri lingual)
Pearls of Wisdom- Pramila Khadun- (Bilingual)
The Wind my lover- Ade C. Manila-(Bilingual)

The Mystic Mariner- Madan Gandhi (Bilingual)
Ten Color Rainbow - The Poems from Poland (Bilingual)
The True Meaning of Life - Rashid Pelpuo

The Wind My Lover - Ade C. (Bilingual)

Jak Ziemia Po Pierwszym Deszezu - The Poems from Poland (Bilingual)
Prima Ballerina Roberta Di Laura

The Casket of Vermilion (English Poetry)
Barefoot to Arcadia - Aprilia Zank (Bilingual)

Lets be one in The One - George Onsy (Bilingual)
Riding the Tide - Ashok Bhargava (Bilingual)

The Collected poems of Dr. LSR Prasad

The Epic of Gilgamesh

Krzysztof Kokot - Around the Haiku

Renata Cygan - | am a troubadour

Sergio Camellini - The Planet of Pink Clouds
Kumkum Bharine

Oulaya Drissi El Bouzaidi - A Long-winged Breath
Agnieszka Jarzebowska - The Fifth Season

The Making of Mahatma

Juliusz Erazm Bolek - The Secrets of life - A Calendar in verse
The Songs of Annamayya

Basudeb Chakraborti Poetry
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140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.

Poland Poetry - As Clear as the Sun

Bozena Helena Mazur-Nowak's - Blue Longing
Izabela Zubko - The Holy Trinity

Deepa Chandran Ram - The Inner Quiet

Nazi Naaman Poetry

Lal Ded 'Vakhs'

Eden S. Trinidad - Eden Blooms

Dr. Jernail S. Anand - Fighting the Flames

Hell Rise in Paradise

Three Color Brush (China Poetry)

The Making of Mahatma - Poetry (Collector's Edition)
An Epic of Kashmir (Poetry)

The Legend of Lady Yang Guifei

Tjukurpa - Time Continuum (Dream Time - Every When)
Trident (Love, War and Peace) Poetry
Yuddhopanishad (The Upanishad of War)

COVID-19 - Biotechnology Novel

108 Zen Poems (Krishna Prasai)

Covid-19 Parodies
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'All warfare is based on Deception'

Dr. Lanka Siva Rama Prasad
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